## **BUS FARES**

\$1.00 Adult Fare

\$0.50 Seniors 60+

\$0.50 Persons with disabilities

FRFF\*

Students with GCC ID\*

Children under 5\*

When accompanied by a fare-paying adult

Veterans\*

contact the Genesee County Veteran Service Agency at 585-343-8216, or Veterans Outreach Center (Rochester) at 585-546-1081.

#### Value Passes

**\$10.00** Value Pass = \$11.00 in rides **\$20.00** Value Pass = \$23.00 in rides

Save money with a Value Pass! Value Passes can be purchased on board any RTS Genesee bus and are valid on all RTS Genesee, Livingston, Orleans, Ontario, Seneca, Wayne and Wyoming routes.

#### Dial-A-Ride Service

We offer Dial A Ride service within Genesee County Monday-Friday 6:30am to 4:30pm. To schedule or for information and availability please call 585-343-3079 one day in advance.

#### Dial-A-Ride Fares (one-way)

Monday - Friday 6:30am to 4:30pm \$2 per ride - within ¾ of a mile of route \$3 per ride - outside of the ¾ mile of route (Children under 5 ride free with fare paying adult)

## Route Deviation Service

We comply with the Americans Disabilities Act (ADA) via our Route Deviation Service. The bus may deviate from the route to service points within ¾ mile of the route. Following an off-route deviation, the bus will return to the point on the route it left. With a Veterans Outreach Center-issued bus pass. To learn more, If you cannot reach regular bus stops, route deviation may be a good option for you. To reserve a ride, call 585-343-3079 one day before your desired trip during our regular business hours. Monday reservations must be called in by 3 pm on Friday. Route deviation fares are charged twice the route fare without discounts.





# Route 213: GCC Express

August 25, 2023 - May 15, 2024

myRTS.com



**RTS** Genesee 153 Cedar Street Batavia, NY 14020 585-343-3079 myRTS.com

# **Show Your Student ID and Ride for FREE!**

ROUTE 213 - AM Express											
Main & Dellinger	Richmond & Union	Richmond & State	State & Washington	Main & Harvester	Woodstock Apts	Bank & Vine	GCC	College Village	GCC	City Center	Richmond & Union
7:15	7:19	7:21	7:22	7:29	7:32	7:38	7:42	7:47	7:52	8:04	
9:45	9:49	9:51	9:52	9:59	10:02	10:08	10:12	10:17	10:22*	10:34	10:38
1:30	1:34	1:36	1:37	1:44	1:47	1:53	1:57	2:02	2:07	2:19	2:23
ROUTE 213 - PM Express											
GCC	Woodstock Apts	N. Spruce & East	Main & Elm	City Center	Richmond & Union						
4:30p	4:37p	4:39p	4:41p	4:47	4:51						

# Route 213 Notes

#### NO SERVICE ON THE FOLLOWING DATES:

Sept 4 / Oct 9 / Nov 23, 24 / Dec 14 through Jan 19 / Feb 19 / Mar 18 through Mar 22 & Mar 29

<sup>\*</sup>Bus continues to downtown (City Center) Transfer available to Leroy at 10:43am.